

TOWN OF KILLINGWORTH

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Snow Plowing Services

August 1, 2024

The Town of Killingworth is accepting applications for snow plowing contracts for the 2024/2025 winter season. The rates set by the Town of Killingworth are as follows:

Large Truck, Plow, Sander & Operator \$305.00 per hour

Small Truck, Plow, Sander and Operator \$145.00 per hour

Small Truck, Plow & Operator \$80.00 per hour

Driver Rate (driving Town-owned vehicle) \$40.00 per hour

Please return the attached contract application indicating the type of equipment being supplied along with a Certificate of Insurance. Please list the name and address of those driving Townowned equipment; provide a copy of a valid driver's license for those individuals and Social Security number for same.

Please return the above to the Town of Killingworth Public Works Department.

Sincerely,

Eric Couture
First Selectman/Director of Public Works

TOWN OF KILLINGWORTH APPLICATION FOR SNOW PLOWING CONTRACT 2024/25 SNOW SEASON

RETURN TO: Dept. of Public Works, Town of Killingworth, 323 Route 81 Killingworth CT 06419 Or email to edisbrow@townofkillingworth.com